
Ramblers Walking Club 
Walks program 2025 (as of 16 December 2024) 

Walk cancellation is automatic if there is: 
• a Total Fire Ban in relevant area, or 
• the weather forecast stated in the evening news on night before walk is 30°C or above for Melbourne. 
On other days of extreme weather conditions, the leader may cancel the walk at their discretion. 
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Date & Melway ref Start 
time Walk description & meeting place Length 

(km) Grade  
GPO 

return 
(km) 

Sun 16-Feb-25  Westerfolds Park 
Meet: Porter St Picnic Area 12 E 40 

21 Feb -26 Feb-25  Falls Creek Holiday NA E-M 770 
Sun 9-Mar-25 
Map 909 E10 9:30 Domino Trail – Trentham 

Meet: Trentham Railway Station 12 E 200 

Wed 12-Mar-25 10:30 Seaford Foreshore and Kananook Walking Trails 
Meet: Seaford Railway Station 9.8 M 60 

Sun 16-Mar-25 
Map 451 A3 9:30 Barwon River Gorge and Bridges 

Meet: Car Park Fyansford Commons  12.5 E 174 

Sun 23-Mar-25 9:30 Steiglitz 
Meet: Steiglitz Court House 12 M 198 

Wed 26-Mar 25 10:30 Macedon (details TBA)  M 120 

Sun 30-Mar-25 9:30 
Castlemaine Diggings 
Meet: Pennyweight Flats parking area, Colles 
Rd, Castlemaine -37.067333, 144.241575 

11.5 M 240 

Wed 2-Apr-25 10:30 Pt Cook Homestead & Cheetham Lookout 
Tower 8 E 60 

Sun 6-Apr-25 
Map X912Q11 9:30 George Bass Coastal Walk 

Meet: Anderson Bus Interchange   12 M 215 

Wed 9-Apr-25 10:30 Western Bollards, Geelong 
Meet at ferry terminus at Docklands 7 E 150 

Sun 13-Apr-25 9:30 
Andrew Hill Loop, Kinglake National Park 
Meet: The Gums Campground, Kinglake-
Glenburn Road.  -37.470823, 145.393550 

13.4 M 52 

Wed 16-Apr-25 10:30 Alphington Amble 
Meet: TBA 7 E 20 

Sun 20-Apr-25  Easter    

Wed 23-Apr-25 10:30 Maranoa Botanic Gardens, Balwyn 
Meet: Hartwell Railway Station 7.5 E 25 

Sun 27-Apr-25 
Map 192 F9 9:30 Kororoit Creek  

Meet: Buckingham Reserve, Sunshine 14 E 45 

Wed 30-Apr-25 10:30 Historical Brunswick, Pt 1 
Meet: Jewell Station 8 E 8 

Sun 4-May-25 
Map X912 T4 9:30 Powelltown 

Meet: Powelltown picnic area 14 M 166 

Wed 7-May-25  10:30 Craigieburn - Aitken Hill & Highlands Lake: 
Meet: Craigieburn railway station 7 E 50 

Sun 11-May-25  Mothers day    

Wed 14-May-2025 10:30 
Merri Creek – Fawkner to Coburg 
Meet: entrance to Merri Creed at 26A 
Somerlayton Crescent, Fawkner 

7 E 22 

Sun 18-May-25 9:30 Bungal Forest, Meet: South Main Road, off 
Ballan-Egerton Rd 12.5 M 186 

Wed 21 May 10:30 Newport Lakes 
Meet:  Newport Station 7 E 30 

Sun 25-May-25 
Map 65G5 9:30 The Basin to Mt Dandenong 

Meet: Liverpool Retarding Basin car park 14 M 80 
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Sun 1-Jun-25 
Map 909 E5 9:30 

Mt Alexander 
Meet: public toilets, High Street, Harcourt 
opposite the post office 

12 M 230 

Wed 4-Jun-25 10:30 Sunbury Down to Jackson & Blind Creeks 7 E 80 

Sun 8-Jun-25 9:30 Mr Hunts Chimney 
Meet: Cnr Porcupine Ridge Rd & Loop Track 13 M 240 

Wed 11-Jun-25 10:30 Carlton-----Coffee, Culture & Criminals 
Meet: TBA 6.5 E 2.5 

Sun 15-Jun-25 
Map 193 H9 9:30 

Coolart Wetlands, Somers 
Meet: Coolart Homestead Carpark 
GPS: -38.387533, 145.141907 

12 E 170 

Wed 18-Jun-25 10:30 Historical Brunswick, Pt 2 
Meet: TBC TBC E 8 

Sun 22-Jun-25 
Map 609E7 9:30 Coliban Channel - Fryers Forest 

Meet: Taradale Mineral Sprinss Reserve 12 M 200 

Sun 29-Jun-25 9:30 Mt Evelyn Forest 
Meet: Silvan Reservoir Car Park, Stonyford Rd 12 M 100 

Sun 6-Jul-25 9:30 Two Warrandyte walks 
Meet: Pound Bend Carpark 12 M 56 

Wed 9-Jul-25 10:30 
Collins Street, CBD 
Meeting place - Front of Treasury Building 
Spring St -top of Collins St. 

7 E 0 

Sun 13-Jul-25 
Map X909H10 9:30 Conglomerate Hill, Riddells Creek 

Meet: Riddells Creek Railway Station 11 M 120 

Sun 20-Jul-25 9:30 Surf Coast #1, Torquay to Bell’s Beach.  Meet 
Bell’s Beach South Car park 9 E 280 

Wed 23-Jul-25 10:30 Mount Waverley 
Meet: Ashburton Railway Station 7 E 23 

Sat 26-Jul-25  XMAS IN JULY    

Sun 27-Jul-25 
Map 912T6 9:30 

Freemans Mill/Bunyip Weir.  
Meet: Caltex Service Station Cnr Princes Fwy & 
Sands Rd. 

12 E/M 220 

Sun 3-Aug-25 
Melways 64 E4 9:30 

Yalukit William Nature Reserve to Brighton 
Beach 
Meet: Yalukit William Nature Reserve  

12.5 E 20 

Wed 6-Aug-25 10:30 Research to Eltham 
Meet: Eltham Station Bus Interchange 8.5 E 42 

Sun 10-Aug-25  Wombat Dam and Railway Bridge 
Meet: Jubilee Lake Daylesford 13 M 225 

Sun 17-Aug-25 9:30 
Surf Coast #2, Bell’s Beach to Anglesea via 
beach.  Meet Anglesea Visitor Information 
Centre 

12 M 300 

Wed 20-Aug-25 10:30 Werribee to Riverbend Park 
Meet: Werribee Station 8 E 65 

Sun 24-Aug-25 9:30 
Blue Lake and Yellow Gum Track, Plenty Gorge 
Meet: Yellow Gum Parking Area, -37.67048, 
145.08987 

TBD TBD 90 

Sun 31-Aug-25 9:30 

Track 18, Georges Rd/Centre Track Circuit, 
Silvan 
Meet: Grey Gum Carpark, 65 Stonyford Road, 
Silvan: -37.823651, 145.403390 

10.3 M 80 

Wed 3-Sep-25 10:30 Seymour 
Meet at Southern Cross station 8 E 0 
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Sun 7-Sep-25  Fathers Day    

Wed 10-Sep-25 10:30 
Wattle Park 
Meet: Tram route 75, stop 62 Elgar 
Road/Burwood Highway(Hungry Jack's outlet) 

7.5  E 26 

Sun 14-Sep-25 9:30 Heathcote to Graytown via Devils Cave & View 
Point Rock 13 M 260 

Wed 17-Sep-25 10:30 Greswell Park 
Meet: TBA 

 E 50 

Sun 21-Sep-25 9:30 
Woodlands Historic Park 
Meet: Woodlands Homestead, -37.640631, 
144.841810 

13 E 60 

Sun 28-Sep-25 9:30 Mount Macedon TBA M 120 
Wed 1-Oct-25 10:30 Edgars Creek 8 E 40 

Sun 5-Oct-25 9:30 

Bunyip State Park Loop 
Meet: Mortimer Camping and Picnic Area, 
Triangle Road, Gembrook. --
37.984424,145.595342  

13.3 M 146 

Wed 8-Oct-25 10:30 Brimbank Park 
Meet at Cafe in Brimbank Park 7 E 42 

Sun 12-Oct-25 9:30 Churchill NP to Lysterfield lake  
Meet: Churchill NP Picnic area 12 M 74 

Wed 15-Oct-25 10.30 St Kilda to Port Melbourne 
Meet: TBA 

8 E  

17–20 Oct-25  October holiday, Nicholson River    

Sun 26-Oct-25 9:30 Surf Coast #3, Anglesea to Aireys Inlet. 
Meet Aireys Inlet Reserve 

14 M 250 

Wed 29-Oct-25 
Map 183 G9 10:30 Marshland track South Morang  

Meet: Middle Gorge station  8 E 64 

Sun 2-Nov-25 9:30 
Andrew Hill Loop, Kinglake National Park 
Meet: The Gums Campground, Kinglake-
Glenburn Road.  -37.470823, 145.393550 

13.4 M 52 

Wed 5-Nov-25 10:30 Mt Evelyn to Seville 
Meet: TBA 

8   

Thurs 7-Nov-25  OAKS DAY LUNCHEON    

Sun 9-Nov-25 
Map X909H4 9:30 

O’Keefe Rail Trail - Heathcote to Knowsley 
section.  
Meet: Information Centre – High Street 
Heathcote 

12 E 220 

Sun 16-Nov-25 9:30 Queenscliff (details TBA)    
Wed 19-Nov-25 
Map 64 F4 10:30 Dandenong Creek Loop Walk 

Meet at Bayswater station 6.5 E 70 

Thu 20-Nov-25 6:30 Annual Dinner 
William Anglis NA NA NA 
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Sun 23-Nov-25 9:30 Westernport Foreshore, Hastings 
 

TBA E 160 

Wed 26-Nov-25 10.30 Spotswood to Williamstown 
Meet TBA 7 E 26 

Sun 30-Nov-25 
Map 259 B9 9:30 Fingal Picnic area to Gunnamatta 

Meet: Fingal Picnic Area 12 M 200 

Wed 3-Dec-25 
Map 77 D5 

 Karkarook Park/Elder St south reserve  loop, 
Heatherton 
Meet at Moorabbin station  

6.5 E 70 

Sun 7-Dec-25 9:30 Coulson Gardens, Maribyrnong Park    
 


